
Referees & Umpires Schedule for HBL PSL 4 

Date Day Match Day Referees & Umpires Night Referees & Umpires Venue 
Single / 
Double 

14 February 2019 Thursday Opening / Match 1   IU v LQ 

Match Referee: Roshan Mahanama 
On-Field 1:  Rashid Riaz 
On-Field 2: Richard Illingworth 
TV Umpire:  Shozab Raza 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

Dubai 

SH 

15 February 2019 Friday Match 2 + 3 MS v KK 

Match Referee: Prof Anees 
On-Field 1: Ranmore Martinesz 
On-Field 2: Michael Gough 
TV Umpire: Asif Yaqoob 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

PZ v QG 

Match Referee: Roshan Mahanama 
On-Field 1: Richard Illingworth 
On-Field 2: Shozab Raza 
TV Umpire: Rashid Riaz 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

DH 

16 February 2019 Saturday Match 4 + 5 IU v MS 

Match Referee: Prof Anees 
On-Field 1: Asif Yaqoob 
On-Field 2: Ranmore Martinesz 
TV Umpire: Michael Gough 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

LQ v KK 

Match Referee: Roshan Mahanama 
On-Field 1: Richard Illingworth 
On-Field 2: Shozab Raza 
TV Umpire: Rashid Riaz 
Reserve Umpire : Tariq Rasheed 

DH 

17 February 2019 Sunday Match 6 + 7 IU v QG 

Match Referee: Prof Anees 
On-Field 1: Ranmore Martinesz 
On-Field 2:Asif Yaqoob 
TV Umpire: Michael Gough 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

PZ v LQ 

Match Referee: Roshan Mahanama 
On-Field 1: Richard Illingworth 
On-Field 2: Rashid Riaz 
TV Umpire: Shozab Raza 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

DH 

18 February 2019 Monday REST 

19 February 2019 Tuesday REST 

20 February 2019 Wednesday Match 8   QG v MS 

Match Referee: Prof Anees 
On-Field 1: Shozab Raza 
On-Field 2: Asif Yaqoob 
TV Umpire: Rashid Riaz 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

Sharjah 

SH 

21 February 2019 Thursday Match 9   PZ v KK 

Match Referee: Prof Anees 
On-Field 1: Rashid Riaz 
On-Field 2: Richard Illingworth 
TV Umpire: Asif Yaqoob 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

SH 



22 February 2019 Friday Match 10 + 11 MS v LQ 

Match Referee: Roshan Mahanama 
On-Field 1: Ranmore Martinesz 
On-Field 2: Shozab Raza 
TV Umpire: Rashid Riaz 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

IU v PZ 

Match Referee: Prof Anees 
On-Field 1:  Michael Gough 
On-Field 2: Richard Illingworth 
TV Umpire: Asif Yaqoob 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

DH 

23 February 2019 Saturday Match 12 + 13 QG v LQ 

Match Referee: Roshan Mahanama 
On-Field 1: Ranmore Martinesz 
On-Field 2: Shozab Raza 
TV Umpire: Rashid Riaz 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

IU v KK 

Match Referee: Prof Anees 
On-Field 1: Richard Illingworth 
On-Field 2: Asif Yaqoob 
TV Umpire: Michael Gough 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

DH 

24 February 2019 Sunday Match 14 + 15 PZ v MS 

Match Referee: Roshan Mahanama 
On-Field 1: Ranmore Martinesz 
On-Field 2: Shozab Raza 
TV Umpire: Rashid Riaz 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

QG v KK 

Match Referee: Prof Anees 
On-Field 1: Richard Illingworth 
On-Field 2: Ahsan Raza 
TV Umpire: Asif Yaqoob 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

DH 

25 February 2019 Monday   REST 

26 February 2019 Tuesday Match 16   MS v IU 

Match Referee: Roshan Mahanama 
On-Field 1: Richard Illingworth 
On-Field 2: Ahsan Raza 
TV Umpire: Asif Yaqoob 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

Dubai 

SH 

27 February 2019 Wednesday Match 17 + 18 LQ v QG 

Match Referee: Prof Anees 
On-Field 1: Ranmore Martinesz 
On-Field 2: Shozab Raza 
TV Umpire: Asif Yaqoob 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

KK v IU 

Match Referee: Roshan Mahanama 
On-Field 1: Richard Illingworth 
On-Field 2: Ahsan Raza 
TV Umpire: Rashid Riaz 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

DH 

28 February 2019 Thursday Match 19 + 20 MS v PZ 

Match Referee: Prof Anees 
On-Field 1: Ranmore Martinesz 
On-Field 2: Asif Yaqoob 
TV Umpire: Shozab Raza 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

KK v LQ 

Match Referee: Roshan Mahanama 
On-Field 1: Richard Illingworth 
On-Field 2: Rashid Riaz 
TV Umpire: Ahsan Raza 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

DH 

1 March 2019 Friday Match 21 + 22 PZ v IU 

Match Referee: Prof Anees 
On-Field 1:Ranmore Martinesz 
On-Field 2: Shozab Raza 
TV Umpire: Asif Yaqoob 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

MS v QG 

Match Referee: Roshan Mahanama 
On-Field 1: Richard Illingworth 
On-Field 2: Ahsan Raza 
TV Umpire: Rashid Riaz 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

DH 

2 March 2019 Saturday   REST 

3 March 2019 Sunday   REST 



4 March 2019 Monday Match 23 + 24 QG v PZ 

Match Referee: Prof Anees 
On-Field 1: Ranmore Martinesz 
On-Field 2: Asif Yaqoob 
TV Umpire: Ahsan Raza 
Reserve Umpire: Faisal Khan Afridi 

KK v MS 

Match Referee: Prof Javed 
On-Field 1: Richard Illingworth 
On-Field 2: Shozab Raza 
TV Umpire: Rashid Riaz 
Reserve Umpire: Faisal Khan Afridi Abu 

Dhabi 

DH 

5 March 2019 Tuesday Match 25 + 26 LQ v PZ 

Match Referee: Prof Anees 
On-Field 1:Asif Yaqoob 
On-Field 2: Ahsan Raza 
TV Umpire: Ranmore Martinesz 
Reserve Umpire: Faisal Khan Afridi 

QG v IU 

Match Referee: Prof Javed 
On-Field 1: Richard Illingworth 
On-Field 2: Rashid Riaz 
TV Umpire: Shozab Raza 
Reserve Umpire: Faisal Khan Afridi 

DH 

6 March 2019 Wednesday  REST 

7 March 2019 Thursday Match 27   KK v PZ 

Match Referee: - Prof Anees 
On-Field 1: Ranmore Martinesz 
On-Field 2: Ahsan Raza 
TV Umpire: Asif Yaqoob 
Reserve Umpire: Faisal Khan Afridi 

Karachi SH 

8 March 2019 Friday   REST 

9 March 2019 Saturday Match 28   LQ v IU 

Match Referee: Prof Javed 
On-Field 1: Michael Gough 
On-Field 2: Shozab Raza 
TV Umpire: Rashid Riaz 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

Lahore SH 

10 March 2019 Sunday Match 29 + 30 KK v QG 

Match Referee: Prof Anees 
On-Field 1: Ranmore Martinesz 
On-Field 2: Asif Yaqoob 
TV Umpire: Ahsan Raza 
Reserve Umpire: Faisal Khan Afridi 

LQ v MS 

Match Referee: Prof Javed 
On-Field 1:  Michael Gough 
On-Field 2: Rashid Riaz 
TV Umpire: Shozab Raza 
Reserve Umpire: Tariq Rasheed 

Karachi 
/ Lahore 

DH 

11 March 2019 Monday  REST 

12 March 2019 Tuesday Eliminator 1 (3 v 4)     Lahore SH 

13 March 2019 Wednesday Qualifier (1 v 2)     Karachi SH 

14 March 2019 Thursday   REST 

15 March 2019 Friday Eliminator 2     Karachi SH 

16 March 2019 Saturday  REST 

17 March 2019 Sunday Final     Karachi SH 

 


